HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  L 84100 145 B10 10 W02
Actuation Model Specific Range Thermal System Capillary Length Thermowell
L Liquid 84000 1 Switch Refer to Standard Refer to Thermal 05 5 Feet W02 Brass
84100 2 Switch Ranges System Selection 10 10 Feet W05 304 SS
84200 3 Switch (page 209) (pages 210-211) 15 15 Feet W06 316 SS
84300 4 Switch 20 20 Feet
W12 Brass
W15 304 SS
W16 316 SS
For applications where
the process media may
be corrosive or contained
under pressure, the use of
a thermowell is required to
prevent damage to the
controller and facilitate its
removal from the process.
(Refer to page 212)
L84000 shown
On/Off Control
Multiple Switches
Available
Heavy Duty
Contact Switches
Simple Mechanical
Operation
The Trerice L84000 Series Electric
Contact Controller is designed for
applications that require the opening
and closing of electric solenoid
valves, heaters, and other electrical
devices. It is a rugged and versatile
controller, capable of producing
“On/Off” control over a wide range
of temperatures from -100°F to
700°F. This controller includes a
setting adjustment knob and one or
more SPDT electric contact switches.
Models
L84000 (1 switch)
L84100 (2 switch)
L84200 (3 switch)
L84300 (4 switch)
Control On/Off, via electric contact switch
Dial Size 6"
Movement Stainless Steel and Brass
Case Blue ABS plastic, panel mounted
Cover Blue ABS plastic, close cell
rubber gasketed
Window Acrylic
Pointer Brass
Switch Ratings
L84000, L84100:
10 A @ 125/250 VAC,
0.25 A @ 120 VDC
L84200, L84300:
5 A @ 250 VAC,
5 A res./3 A ind. @ 28 VDC
Dialface Aluminum, white background
with black graduations and markings
Accuracy + One Scale Division
Approximate Shipping Weight
9.0 lbs [4.09 kg]
20 Feet Maximum
E
L

R
S
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  7-3 G 2
Thermowell Style       (P) External Thread Bulb Length** (T) Lagging Extension Material
7- Controller 3 1/2 NPT D 2" Bulb C 11/2" Extension (4" and longer Stem only) 2 Brass
4 3/4 NPT G 4" Bulb Omit if None 5 304SS
J 6" Bulb 6 316SS
L 8" Bulb
R 12" Bulb*
Wa 18" Bulb*
Wk 24" Bulb*
Standard Lagging
(A) U (T)                     U
Bulb Length Length Lagging Extension Length
2" 2.13 [54] — —
4" 3.88 [99] 1.50 [38] 2.13 [54]
6" 5.75 [146] 1.50 [38] 3.88 [99]
8" 7.75 [197] 1.50 [38] 5.75 [146]
12" 11.75 [299] 1.50 [38] 7.50 [191]
18" 17.75 [451] 1.50 [38] 15.75 [400]
24" 23.75 [603] 1.50 [38] 21.75 [552]
Selection of the proper thermowell is the sole responsibility of the user.  Temperature and pressure limitations must be
considered. Improper application may cause failure of the thermowell, resulting in possible personal injury or property damage.
Pressure Rating (PSI)
Operating Temperature
Material 70°F 200°F 400°F 600°F 800°F 1000°F
Brass 1200 1000 200 — — —
Carbon steel 1600 1470 1430 1275 900 430
304 stainless steel 2100 1940 1600 1340 1140 1000
316 stainless steel 2100 2000 1900 1770 1630 1480
with Lagging ExtensionStandard
5/8 -18 UNF5/8 -18 UNF
.31 [8]
.31 [8]
(T)
LAGGING
EXTENSION
1.00
[25]
Ø.447 [11]
Ø.58 [15]
.75 [19]
Ø.447 [11]
Ø.56 [14]
U
LENGTH U
LENGTH
(P)
EXTERNAL THREAD
(P)
EXTERNAL THREAD
(A)
BULB LENGTH
(A)
BULB LENGTH
Lengths
**Controller Thermowells with Bulb Lengths